


2024-25
Kenton Burton	 Granger
Vee & Karilee Fuailetolo	 Desert Hills
Cindy Lowder	 Tabiona
Ken Nelson	 Grantsville
Jennifer Nielsen	 Farmington
Craig & Rosalyn Thomas	 St. Joseph

2023-24
Jeff & Rachelle Blanc	 Carbon
Russ Cloward	 Wasatch
Verl Coates	 Tooele
Abe Dalebout	 Fremont
Sarena Shorts	 Green River
Brent Silva	 North Sevier

2022-23
Derrick Beddoes	 Grand County
Patty Bedonie	 Monument Valley
Rowe Harrison	 Tooele
Bob & Christine Lindley	 Mountain Crest
Gary Robins	 Millard
Eric Stoker	 West Jordan

2021-22
Kevin Egan	 Jordan
Emery “Slim” & Sue Jones	 Crimson Cliffs
Chad Reed	 Manila
Kathleen Schoemig	 South Sevier
The Williams Family	 Riverton
Linda Wingfield	 Grantsville

2020-2021
No recipients due to Covid-19 pandemic

2019-20
D. Bob Bailey	 North Sanpete
Kathy Chappell	 North Summit
Erica & Celeste Efron	 West Jordan
Wayne James	 Piute
Chad Knapp	 Payson
Jim & Carol Laub	 Logan

2018-19
Dr. Craig Booth	 Dixie
Jerry & Cathie Lewis	 South Summit
Stanford Parsons	 Green River
Ferrell & Mona Phelps	 Enterprise
Paul Rosser	 West
Mike Skogerboe	 Fremont

2017-18
Rick Blackwell	 Piute
San Higginson	 Spanish Fork
Mildred Horton	 Murray
Sterling Parker	 Rockwell
Curt Pettingill	 Davis
Precision Rehab	 San Juan

2016-17
Steve Asay	 West
Wilford & Natalie Clyde	 Springville
Val & Afton Jackson	 Kanab
Trudi Owens	 Panguitch
Chad Richard	 Union

2015-16
Bert & Grace Christensen	 Richfield
Gilbert Cordova	 Judge Memorial
LaMont & Karen Ellett	 Wayne
Ken & Connie Mortensen	 Delta
Howard Walker	 Pleasant Grove

2014-15
Kevin Bambrough	 Northridge
Lloyd Grant	 Duchesne
Tom Palmer	 San Juan
Jeff & Tawni Porcaro	 Maple Mountain
Robert & Lenoa Potts	 Carbon

2013-14
Andrea Betts	 Provo
Patrick Brimmer	 Judge Memorial
Ralph & Linda Eyre	 South Sevier
Loyd & Maryllis Heyborne	 Valley
Elaine Torgerson	 West Jordan
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2012-13
Bennett & Alfhild Josie	 Tabiona
Dave Owens	 Kanab
Blaine Smith	 Wasatch
Nancy Thoreson	 Riverton
Kam Weihing	 Herriman

2011-12
Dick DeArmitt	 Beaver
Linda Richmond Hale	 West
Kay & Ann Richards	 Panguitch
Wayne Saltzgiver	 Woods Cross
Jacque Yost	 Uintah

2010-11
Lesa Asay	 Manila
Lew & Evelyn Christensen	 Salem Hills
George Johansen	 North Sanpete
George Jones	 San Juan
Ryan Merrill	 Viewmont

2009-10
Danny Fleming	 San Juan
Bill Ford	 Payson
Roy & Janette Hatch	 Manti
David Trujillo	 Layton
Velda Young	 Tabiona

2008-09
Verona Andrews	 Spanish Fork
Ted Atherley	 Kanab
Glen & Aleen Horrocks	 Duchesne
Robert Miller	 Wasatch
Gordon & Millie Oborn	 Taylorsville

2007-08
Dean Collett	 Highland
Charlene & Paul Dupin	 Carbon
Dave Heath	 Davis
Gene & Martha Leonard	 Grand County
Tammy & Glenn Wadsworth	 Wendover

2006-07
Dick Green	 Bear River
Doug & Jerri Hooley	 Pleasant Grove
Afton Pollack	 Bryce Valley
Marland Turner	 Bonneville
RaLou Olsen & Beth Ann Willden	 Gunnison Valley

2005-06
Dale & Linda Gines	 Tabiona
Grant & Marjie Gunderson	 Grantsville
G. Ray Hale	 West
Don & Patti Palmer	 San Juan
Bryce Petersen	 Brighton

2004-05
Grant E. Cottam	 Mountain View
Scott E. Horspool	 Weber
Joe Jenkins	 North Summit
Marie Jonston	 Wendover
Francis E. Porter	 Morgan

2003-04
J. Cal Crump	 Bingham
Wayne & Luciel Hardy	 Milford
Gary Holley	 Roy
Louis & Claudette Mele	 Carbon
Earl & Jean Wheeler	 Manti

2002-03
Lloyd Beck	 Cyprus
Eva Colledge Oxborrow Johnson	 Lehi
Parley McFarland	 Clearfield
Johnny & Gloria Nelson	 Whitehorse
Phillip Robison	 Millard

2001-02
Bob Jepson	 Richfield
Dennis Pimper	 Box Elder
Dee Robins	 Davis
Kent & Ruth Stilson	 Emery
Robert Willis	 Bryce Valley
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2000-01
Hilma Excell	 Panguitch
Earl & Lilac Holman	 Delta
Flash Mikkelson	 Orem
Kim Norton	 South Summit
Virgil Turner	 Pleasant Grove

1999-00
Dean Avery	 Bountiful
Oral Birch	 Jordan
Leslie Moore	 Ogden
Tom Ware	 Grantsville
Dewey Woolsey	 Wayne

1998-99
Larry Johnson	 Rich
Vera Liston	 Davis
Bennion Redd	 Monticello
Cluff Snow	 Ogden

1997-98
Nolan Curtis	 Green River
Jay Spendlove	 Morgan
Ned Winder	 West Valley City

1996-97
Marva Allen	 Piute
Richard Thornley	 Roy

1995-96
Penny Petersen	 Brighton
Doyle & Donna Yates	 Salt Lake City

1994-95
Jim & Arlene Bernado	 Midvale
Ingra Richards	 Panguitch



UHSAA Super Fan Recipients
Listed Alphabetcally

Marva Allen	 Piute	 1996-97
Verona Andrews	 Spanish Fork	 2008-09
Steve Asay	 West	 2016-17
Lesa Asay	 Manila	 2010-11
Ted Atherley	 Kanab	 2008-09
Dean Avery	 Bountiful	 1999-00
D. Bob Bailey	 North Sanpete	 2019-20
Kevin Bambrough	 Northridge	 2014-15
Lloyd Beck	 Cyprus	 2002-03
Derrick Beddoes	 Grand County	 2022-23
Patty Bedonie	 Monument Valley	 2022-23
Jim & Arlene Bernado	 Midvale	 1994-95
Andrea Betts	 Provo	 2013-14
Oral Birch	 Jordan	 1999-00
Rick Blackwell	 Piute	 2017-18
Jeff & Rachelle Blanc	 Carbon	 2023-24
Dr. Craig Booth	 Dixie	 2018-19
Patrick Brimmer	 Judge Memorial	 2013-14
Kenton Burton	 Granger	 2024-25
Kathy Chappell	 North Summit	 2019-20
Bert & Grace Christensen	 Richfield	 2015-16
Lew & Evelyn Christensen	 Salem Hills	 2010-11
Russ Cloward	 Wasatch	 2023-24
Wilford & Natalie Clyde	 Springville	 2016-17
Verl Coates	 Tooele	 2023-24
Dean Collett	 Highland	 2007-08
Gilbert Cordova	 Judge Memorial	 2015-16
Grant E. Cottam	 Mountain View	 2004-05
J. Cal Crump	 Bingham	 2003-04
Nolan Curtis	 Green River	 1997-98
Abe Dalebout	 Fremont	 2023-24
Dick DeArmitt	 Beaver	 2011-12
Charlene & Paul Dupin	 Carbon	 2007-08
Erica & Celeste Efron	 West Jordan	 2019-20
Kevin Egan	 Jordan	 2021-22
LaMont & Karen Ellett	 Wayne	 2015-16
Hilma Excell	 Panguitch	 2000-01
Ralph & Linda Eyre	 South Sevier	 2013-14
Danny Fleming	 San Juan	 2009-10
Bill Ford	 Payson	 2009-10
Vee & Karilee Fuailetolo	 Desert Hills	 2024-25
Dale & Linda Gines	 Tabiona	 2005-06
Lloyd Grant	 Duchesne	 2014-15
Dick Green	 Bear River	 2006-07
Grant & Marjie Gunderson	 Grantsville	 2005-06

	 Recipients	 School/Location	 Year 
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Linda Richmond Hale	 West	 2011-12
G. Ray Hale	 West	 2005-06
Wayne & Luciel Hardy	 Milford	 2003-04
Rowe Harrison	 Tooele	 2022-23
Roy & Janette Hatch	 Manti	 2009-10
Dave Heath	 Davis	 2007-08
Loyd & Maryllis Heyborne	 Valley	 2013-14
San Higginson	 Spanish Fork	 2017-18
Gary Holley	 Roy	 2003-04
Earl & Lilac Holman	 Delta	 2000-01
Doug & Jerri Hooley	 Pleasant Grove	 2006-07
Glen & Aleen Horrocks	 Duchesne	 2008-09
Scott E. Horspool	 Weber	 2004-05
Mildred Horton	 Murray	 2017-18
Val & Afton Jackson	 Kanab	 2016-17
Wayne James	 Piute	 2019-20
Joe Jenkins	 North Summit	 2004-05
Bob Jepson	 Richfield	 2001-02
George Johansen	 North Sanpete	 2010-11
Eva Colledge Oxborrow Johnson	 Lehi	 2002-03
Larry Johnson	 Rich	 1998-99
Emery “Slim” & Sue Jones	 Crimson Cliffs	 2021-22
George Jones	 San Juan	 2010-11
Marie Jonston	 Wendover	 2004-05
Bennett & Alfhild Josie	 Tabiona	 2012-13
Chad Knapp	 Payson	 2019-20
Jim & Carol Laub	 Logan	 2019-20
Gene & Martha Leonard	 Grand County	 2007-08
Jerry & Cathie Lewis	 South Summit	 2018-19
Bob & Christine Lindley	 Mountain Crest	 2022-23
Vera Liston	 Davis	 1998-99
Cindy Lowder	 St. Joseph	 2024-25
Parley McFarland	 Clearfield	 2002-03
Louis & Claudette Mele	 Carbon	 2003-04
Ryan Merrill	 Viewmont	 2010-11
Flash Mikkelson	 Orem	 2000-01
Robert Miller	 Wasatch	 2008-09
Leslie Moore	 Ogden	 1999-00
Ken & Connie Mortensen	 Delta	 2015-16
Johnny & Gloria Nelson	 Whitehorse	 2002-03
Ken Nelson	 Grantsville	 2024-25
Jennifer Nielsen	 Farmington	 2024-25
Kim Norton	 South Summit	 2000-01
Gordon & Millie Oborn	 Taylorsville	 2008-09
Trudi Owens	 Panguitch	 2016-17

	 Recipients	 School/Location	 Year 



UHSAA Super Fan Recipients
Dave Owens	 Kanab	 2012-13
Don & Patti Palmer	 San Juan	 2005-06
Tom Palmer	 San Juan	 2014-15
Sterling Parker	 Rockwell	 2017-18
Stanford Parsons	 Green River	 2018-19
Bryce Petersen	 Brighton	 2005-06
Penny Petersen	 Brighton	 1995-96
Curt Pettingill	 Davis	 2017-18
Ferrell & Mona Phelps	 Enterprise	 2018-19
Dennis Pimper	 Box Elder	 2001-02
Afton Pollack	 Bryce Valley	 2006-07
Jeff & Tawni Porcaro	 Maple Mountain	 2014-15
Francis E. Porter	 Morgan	 2004-05
Robert & Lenoa Potts	 Carbon	 2014-15
Precision Rehab	 San Juan	 2017-18
Bennion Redd	 Monticello	 1998-99
Chad Reed	 Manila	 2021-22
Chad Richard	 Union	 2016-17
Ingra Richards	 Panguitch	 1994-95
Kay & Ann Richards	 Panguitch	 2011-12
Dee Robins	 Davis	 2001-02
Gary Robins	 Millard	 2022-23
Phillip Robison	 Millard	 2002-03
Paul Rosser	 West	 2018-19
Wayne Saltzgiver	 Woods Cross	 2011-12
Kathleen Schoemig	 South Sevier	 2021-22
Sarena Shorts	 Green River	 2023-24
Brent Silva	 North Sevier	 2023-24
Mike Skogerboe	 Fremont	 2018-19
Blaine Smith	 Wasatch	 2012-13
Cluff Snow	 Ogden	 1998-99
Jay Spendlove	 Morgan	 1997-98
Kent & Ruth Stilson	 Emery	 2001-02
Eric Stoker	 West Jordan	 2022-23
Craig & Rosalyn Thomas	 Tabiona	 2024-25
Nancy Thoreson	 Riverton	 2012-13
Richard Thornley	 Roy	 1996-97
Elaine Torgerson	 West Jordan	 2013-14
David Trujillo	 Layton	 2009-10
Marland Turner	 Bonneville	 2006-07
Virgil Turner	 Pleasant Grove	 2000-01
Howard Walker	 Pleasant Grove	 2015-16
Tom Ware	 Grantsville	 1999-00
Tammy & Glenn Wadsworth	 Wendover	 2007-08
Kam Weihing	 Herriman	 2012-13

	 Recipients	 School/Location	 Year 
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Earl & Jean Wheeler	 Manti	 2003-04
Williams Family	 Riverton	 2021-22
RaLou Olsen & Beth Ann Willden	 Gunnison Valley	 2006-07
Robert Willis	 Bryce Valley	 2001-02
Ned Winder	 West Valley City	 1997-98
Linda Wingfield	 Grantsville	 2021-22
Dewey Woolsey	 Wayne	 1999-00
Doyle & Donna Yates	 Salt Lake City	 1995-96
Jacque Yost	 Uintah	 2011-12
Velda Young	 Tabiona	 2009-10

	 Recipients	 School/Location	 Year 


